FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	Name: American Medical Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10700 Bren Road West
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Minnetonka State: MN
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest (superceding Release recorded 	Country: USA ZIP: 55343
on June 29, 2006 at Reel 017846, Frame 0709.)	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No
Please reference Document ID 700276545	
Execution Date(s): July 17, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	4572168 4682583 4932958 5112306 5468213
	4590927 4730607 4938760 5116387 5496271
	4594998 4790810 4941461 5141509 5499994 4596242 4807608 4969892 5158573 5512033
	4597765 4865030 4994020 5171272 5512054
	4628912 4875472 5007940 5254092 5518504 4632435 4878889 5010882 5263981 5553379
	4632435 4878889 5010882 5263981 5553379 4651721 4895139 5026377 5335669 5588965
	4653485 4909785 5048510 5356423 5672171
	4671261
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 50
Name: Barbara A. Wrigley	
Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$2000.00
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
Our File No.: 687-300	
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1901
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Toragolng information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	and any amount sepy of the original development
Barbara A. Wrigley	August 14, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signatur€	Date

U//18/20	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Potent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademorts: Pi	rs only
	case record the strached anginal documents of copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(lea):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	Name: American Medical Systems, Inc.
Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	Internal Address;
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10700 Bren Road West
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Minnetonka State: MN
Other Release of Security Interest (supercading Release recorded on June 29, 2006 at Reci 017846, Frame 0709.)	Gountry: USA ZIP: 55343
Execution Date(s): July 17, 2005	Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) effectied? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. 	cution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s),	B. Patent No(s). 4672168 4882583 4932958 5112308 5458218 4590927 4730807 4938760 8118387 5496271 4584988 4790810 4941461 5141509 5498994 4595242 4807509 4968892 5168573 5512033 4597765 4685030 4994020 5171272 5512054 4826912 4875472 5007940 5254092 5318504 4632435 4878899 5010882 5253981 5563379 4851721 4895139 5026377 5335669 5588965 485185 4909785 5048510 5356423 5872171 4871261 4932956 5078720 5415666 5720415
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 50
Name: Barbara A. Wrigley	
Company: Oppenheimer Weiff & Donnelly LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$2000.00
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	 Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
Our File No.: 687-209	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1901
	(Altach dupicale copy of this page if caying by depoted account)
9. Statement and signature.	IS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Mell documents to be recorded with requ	

Mail Step Assignment, Recordation Services

Mail Step Assignment, Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patients

P.O. Sex 1450

Alexandris, VA 22393-1450

REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0701

RightFax

UPPENHEIMER WULFF 7/1/06 9:48 P

PAGE 008/010

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/29/2006 500121035

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	 -
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		<u> </u>
		Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N	V.A., as Agent		06/28/2008
RECEIVING PART		lical Systems, Inc.	<u> </u>
Street Address:	10700 Bren R		<u>_</u>
City:	Minnetonka		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55343	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4572168
Patent Number:	4590927
Patent Number:	4594998
Patent Number:	4596242
Patent Number:	4597765
Patent Number:	4628912
Patent Number:	4632435
Patent Number:	4651721
Patent Number:	4653485
Patent Number:	4671261
Patent Number:	4682583
Patent Number:	4730607
Patent Number:	4790810
Patent Number:	4807608
Patent Number:	4865030

JUL-01-2006 00.48 RightFax

Uppenheitiek which

7/1/06 9:46 PAGE 009/010 Fax Server

Patent Number:	4875472
Patent Number:	4878889
Patent Number:	4895139
Patent Number:	4909785
Patent Number:	4932956
Patent Number:	4932958
Patent Number:	4938760
Palent Number:	4941461
Patent Number:	4969892
Patent Number:	4994020
Patent Number:	5007940
Patent Number:	5010882
Patent Number:	5026377
Patent Number:	5048510
Patent Number:	5078720
Patent Number:	5112306
Patent Number:	5116387
Patent Number:	5141509
Patent Number:	5158573
Patent Number:	5171272
Patent Number:	5254092
Patent Number:	5263981
Patent Number:	5335669
Patent Number:	5356423
Patent Number:	5415656
Patent Number:	5468213
Patent Number:	5496271
Patent Number:	5499994
Patent Number:	5512033
Patent Number:	5512054
Patent Number:	5518504
Patent Number:	5553379
Patent Number:	5588965
Patent Number:	5672171
Patent Number:	5720415

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, American Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Subsidiary Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined), the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of March 24, 2000, as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time (the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, to secure the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, American Medical Systems Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation as Parent (the "Parent"), certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower (together with the Parent, individually a "Guarantor" and collectively the Guarantors"; the Guarantors, together with the Borrower, individually a "Credit Party" and collectively the "Credit Parties") and the Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2000 (the "April 17, 2000 Security Agreement") pursuant to which each Credit Party granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Credit Party in and to the Patents (as defined in the April 17, 2000 Security Agreement) (the "Collateral"), whether then owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising thereafter, as applicable; and

WHEREAS, the Agent acknowledges that Borrower has satisfied its obligations under the Credit Agreement and Agent desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE the Agent agrees as follows:

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the Collateral listed on the attached Exhibit A pursuant to which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2003 at Reel 014186, Frame 0257.

The Secured Party hereby releases to each Credit Party the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of each such Credit Party in and to the Collateral (as more specifically set forth on Exhibit A hereto), whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter, as granted in the April 17, 2000 Security Agreement.

Dated as of the ______ day of _________, 2006.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: AAMIR SALEEM

Title:

hibit A

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVAL OF OBJECTS FROM BODY PASSAGES	09/12/1989	4865030
MECHANICAL PENILE PROSTHESIS	02/28/1989	4807608
URETERAL CONNECTOR STENT	12/13/1988	4790810
STIFFENER CYLINDER FOR AN INFLATABLE PENILE ERECTION DEVICE	03/15/1988	4730607
INFLATABLE ARTIFICIAL SPHINCTER	07/28/1987	4682583
PENILE ERECTION DEVICE WITH VALVING IN THE PENILE CYLINDER	06/09/1987	4671261
PENILE ERECTION DEVICE STIFFENER CYLINDER AND IMPLANTATION METHOD	03/31/1987	4653485
PENILE PROSTHESIS SYSTEM	03/24/1987	4651721
TUBING CONNECTOR SYSTEM	12/30/1986	4632435
ADJUSTABLE ROOT AND TIP EXTENDERS FOR THE STIFFENER CYLINDER OF A PENILE ERECTION DEVICE	12/16/1986	4628912
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PACKAGING A FLUID CONTAINING PROSTHESIS	07/01/1986	4597765
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACHIEVING PENILE ERECTION IN A HUMAN MALE	06/24/1986	4596242
PENILE PROSTHESIS OF IMPROVED MALLEABLE CONSTRUCTION	06/17/1986	4594998
UNITARY, INFLATABLE PENILE PROSTHESIS SYSTEM	05/27/1986	4590927
FULLY IMPLANTABLE VAPOR PRESSURE ACTUATED PENILE ERECTION DEVICE AND METHOD	02/25/1986	4572168
Title	Issue Date	Patent No.

hibit A

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VALVING BODY FLUIDS	05/12/1992	5112306
STENT PLACEMENT INSTRUMENT AND METHOD	01/07/1992	5078720
INFLATABLE PENILE PROSTHESIS WITH SATELLITE RESERVOIR	09/17/1991	5048510
STENT PLACEMENT INSTRUMENT AND METHOD	06/25/1991	5026377
IMPLANTABLE PENILE PROSTHESIS	04/30/1991	5010882
INJECTABLE POLYMERIC BODIES	04/16/1991	5007940
IMPLANTABLE ARTIFICIAL SPHINCTER SYSTEM	02/19/1991	4994020
A SUTURING ANCHORING DEVICE FOR USE IN A FEMALE SUSPENSION PROCEDURE	11/13/1990	4969892
ELECTRICALLY ACTUATED INFLATABLE PENILE ERECTION DEVICE	07/17/1990	4941461
FEMALE SUSPENSION PROCEDURE	07/03/1990	4938760
PROSTATE BALLOON DILATOR	06/12/1990	4932958
PROSTATE BALLOON DILATOR	06/12/1990	4932956
METHOD FOR VAVING BODY FLUIDS.	03/20/1990	4909785
INFLATABLE PENILE PROSTHESIS WITH BEND RELEASE VALVE	01/23/1990	4895139
ARTIFICIAL SPHINCTER DEVICE	11/07/1989	4878889
FLAT COIL SPRING PENILE PROSTHESIS	10/24/1989	4875472
Title	Issue Date	Patent No.

hibit A

7	,	PRO A
Patent No.	Issue Date	
5116387	05/26/1992	PREPARATION OF INJECTABLE POLYMERIC BODIES
5141509	08/25/1992	PENILE PROSTHESIS HAVING MEANS FOR PREVENTING SPONTANEOUS INFLATION
5158573	10/27/1992	INJECTABLE POLYMERIC BODIES
5171272	12/15/1992	FLUID PUMP FOR PENILE PROSTHESIS
5254092	10/19/1993	FLUID FLOW CHECK VALVE
5263981	11/23/1993	IMPLANTABLE PENILE PROSTHESIS
5335669	08/09/1994	RECTAL PROBE WITH TEMPERATURE SENSOR
5356423	10/18/1994	RESECTABLE SELF-EXPANDING STENT
5415656	05/16/1995	ELECTROSURGICAL APPARATUS
5468213	11/21/1995	MECHANINCAL PENILE PROSTHESIS
5496271	03/05/1996	COMBINED HYPERTHERMIA AND DILATION CATHETER
5499994	03/19/1996	DILATION DEVICE FOR THE URETHRA
5512033	04/30/1996	MALLEABLE PENILE PROSTHESIS
5512054	04/30/1996	DUAL ACTION SYRINGE
5518504	05/21/1996	IMPLANTABLE SPHINCTER SYSTEM UTILIZING LIFTING MEANS
5553379	09/10/1996	MALLEABLE PENILE PROSTHESIS

팣	
臣	
bit	
ь.	

APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING FLUID AT A CONTROLLED RATE AND PRESSURE	02/24/1998	5720415
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERSTITIAL LASER TREATMENT	09/30/1997	5672171
DEVICE FOR SLOWLY DILATING THE PROSTATIC URETHRA	12/31/1996	5588965
Title	Issue Date	Patent No.